
No. 47234 7118

The London Gazette
CONTENTS

Life Peers

Privy Counsellors
Knights Bachelor

Diplomatic Service and Overseas List
Australian States •

Order of the Bath (Military Division)
Ministry of Defence—Navy Department

G.C.B., K.C.B., C.B.
Ministry of Defence—Army Department

G.C.B., K.C.B., C.B.
Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department

G.C.B., K.C.B., C.B.

Order of the Bath (Civil Division)
G.C.B., K.C.B., C.B.

Order of St. Michael and St. George
C.M.G.
Diplomatic Service and Overseas List

G.C.M.G., K.C.M.G., C.M.G. • • • •

Australian States
K.C.M.G., C.M.G.

Royal Victorian Order
G.C.V.O.
D.C.V.O., K.C.V.O., C.V.O., M.V.O. • •
Royal Victorian Medal (Gold)
Royal Victorian Medal (Silver)

Order of the British Empire (Military Division)
Ministry of Defence—Navy Department

K.B.E., C.B.E.
O.B.E., M.B.E.

Ministry of Defence—Army Department
K.B.E., C.B.E., O.B.E.
M.B.E.

Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department
C.B.E., O.B.E., M.B.E.

PAGE

7080

7080
7080
7081
7081
7081

7081

7081

7082

7082

7082

7083

7083

7083
7084
7084
7084

7084
7085

7085
7086

7087

Order of the British Empire (Civil Division)
D.B.E., K.B.E., C.B.E. . . . . . . .
O.B.E.
M.B.E.
Diplomatic Service and Overseas List

K.B.E., C.B.E., O.B.E.
M.B.E.

Australian States
C.B.E., O.B.E., M.B.E.
D.B.E., K.B.E.

Companions of Honour
Imperial Service Order

Home Civil Service
Diplomatic Service and Overseas List
Australian States •

British Empire Medal (Military Division)
Ministry of Defence—Navy Department •
Ministry of Defence—Army Department -
Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department

British Empire Medal (Civil Division)
United Kingdom
Overseas Territories
Australian States

Royal Red Cross
Ministry of Defence—Navy Department •
Ministry of Defence—Army Department
Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department

Air Force Cross
Ministry of Defence—Navy Department •
Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department

Queen's Police Medal
Queen's Fire Service Medal
Colonial Police Medal •
Queen's Commendation for Valuable Service in

the Air
Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department
United Kingdom •

PAGE

7088
7090
7093

7100
7101

7103
7104
7105

7105
7106
7106

7106
7107
7108

7108
7112
7112

7114
7114
7114

7114
7114
7114
7115
7116

7116
7116

COMMONWEALTH
CANADA . . . .
AUSTRALIA . . . .

NEW ZEALAND - • ' •
BARBADOS . . . .
MAURITIUS . . . .
FIJI
BAHAMAS . . . .
GRENADA . . . .
PAPUA NEW GUINEA •

HONOURS LIST:
SUPPLEMENT No. 47235

SUPPLEMENT No. 47236

SUPPLEMENT No. 47237

SUPPLEMENT No. 47238

SUPPLEMENT No. 47239

SUPPLEMENT No. 47240

SUPPLEMENT No. 47241

SUPPLEMENT No. 47242

SUPPLEMENT No. 47243

PRINTED IN ENGLAND

LONDON
Printed and published by HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE: 1977

Price £1 -25 net ISBN 0 11 657234 5


