No. 47234

The London Gazette

CONTENTS

										•	PAGE
Life Peers	• •	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7080
Privy Couns	sellors	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7080
Knights Bac	helor	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7080
Diplomati	ic Servi	ice a	and	Ov	erse	as	List		•	•	7081
Australian			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7081
Order of the	Bath (Mil	itar	уĽ	oivis	sion)	•	•	•	7081
Ministry o	of Defe	nce	N	lavy	7 De	epa	rtme	ent			
G.C.B.,	K.C.B	s., C	.в.	•		-	•		•	•	7081
Ministry o	of Defe	nce	A	rm	y D	epa	rtm	ent			
G.C.B.,	K.C.E	B., C	 .	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7081
Ministry o	of Defe	nce	—A	ir I	Forc	e I)epa	rtm	ient		
G.C.B.,					•	•	•	•	•	•	7082
Order of the	Bath (Civ	il D	Divis	sion)					
G.C.B., K				•	•	.	•	•	•	•	7082
Order of St.	Micha	el a	nd	St.	Geo	orge	;				
C.M.G.	• •			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7082
Diplomati	c Servi	ce a	nd	Ov	erse	as]	List				
G.C.M.								•	•	•	7083
Australian											
K.C.M.		M.C	3.	•	•		•	•		•	7083
Royal Victor											
G.C.V.O.									• .		7083
D.C.V.O.	KCN	70	C	v) 1	M	20			•	7084
Royal Vic					-						7084
Royal Vic											7084
•					•		·				7004
Order of the			-	•					ion))	
Ministry o			-N	avy	De	par	tme	nt			
K.B.E.,			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7084
O.B.E.,			•	•		•		•	•	•	7085
Ministry o					7 De	epa	rtm	ent			
K.B.E.,		., 0	.B.)	E.	•	•	•	•	•	•	7085
M.B.E.		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7086
Ministry o							epa	rtm	ent		
C.B.E.,	O.B.E.	, M	.B.]	Ε.	•	•	•	•	•	•	7087

Order of the British Empire (Civil Division)	
$D.B.E., K.B.E., C.B.E. \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot$	7088
O.B.E	7090
M.B.E. • • • • • • • • • •	7093
Diplomatic Service and Overseas List	
K.B.E., C.B.E., O.B.E. • • • • •	7100
M.B.E. · · · · · · · · · ·	7101
Australian States	
C.B.E., O.B.E., M.B.E. • • • • •	7103
C.B.E., O.B.E., M.B.E. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7104
Companions of Honour • • • • • • •	7105
Imperial Service Order	
Home Civil Service • • • • • • •	7105
Diplomatic Service and Overseas List • •	7106
Australian States · · · · · · · ·	7106
British Empire Medal (Military Division)	
Ministry of Defence—Navy Department • •	7106
Ministry of Defence—Army Department · ·	7107
Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department	7108
British Empire Medal (Civil Division)	
United Kingdom	7108
United Kingdom	7108 7112
United Kingdom	
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112 7114
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112 7114
United Kingdom Overseas Territories Australian States Royal Red Cross Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Army Department Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department Air Force Cross	7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom Overseas Territories Australian States Royal Red Cross Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Army Department Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department Air Force Cross	 7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom Overseas Territories Australian States Royal Red Cross Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Army Department Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department Air Force Cross Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Oueen's Police Medal	 7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom Overseas Territories Australian States Royal Red Cross Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Army Department Ministry of Defence—Air Force Department Air Force Cross Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Ministry of Defence—Navy Department Oueen's Police Medal	 7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
United Kingdom · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7112 7112 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114

COMMONWEALTH HONOURS LIST:

CANADA	•	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47235
AUSTRALIA	•	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47236
NEW ZEALA	ND	٠	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47237
BARBADOS	•	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47238
MAURITIUS	٠	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47239
FIJI · · ·	•	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47240
BAHAMAS	•	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47241
GRENADA	•	•	•	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47242
PAPUA NEW	GU	JIN	EA	•	SUPPLEMENT	No.	47243

LONDON

Printed and published by HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE: 1977 Price £1.25 net PAGE